AMENDMENT I FOR LEGAL SERVICES
BETWEEN EL DORADO COUNTY AND BRADY & VINDING
AGREEMENT #242-S1211

This Amendment I to Agreement for legal services between El Dorado County and Brady
& Vinding #242-S1211, (“Agreement”), is made and cntered into between EL DORADO
COUNTY (“County™), a government entity organized and existing under the laws of the State of
California, and BRADY & VINDING (“Attorney™), a law firm duly authorized to do business in
the State of California, whose address is 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2640, Sacramento, California,
95814.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, County and Attorney entered into an Agreement on April 26, 2011; and,

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement to provide further specificity in
Scope of Services, Billings and Contract Administrator provisions of the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, County and Attorney mutually agree as follows:

Section 1 of the Agreement entitled, Scope of Services, is hereby amended to read as
follows:

1. Scope of Services. County hereby retains Attorney to advise, assist, and
represent County as co-counsel with County Counsel in regard to all legal aspects related
to the relationship between the County and the Shingle Springs Rancheria, and any
related administrative proceedings or other matters.

This shall also include advice and representation of County in regard to
environmental matters to be assigned by the Contract Administrator, such as Federal
actions to list the yellow-legged frog and designate critical habitat and federal action
regarding forty-two roads in El Dorado National Forest.

Attorney may also provide such additional services as may be mutually agreed by
the partics provided, that such additional services must be authorized in writing by the
County and may require an amendment to this Agreement.

Section 6 of the Agreement entitled, Billings, is hereby amended to read as follows:

6. Billings. Attorney shall submit to County for County Counsel’s review
and approval a confidential itemized statement of services rendered and costs
incurred under this Agreement monthly. Such statement shall describe the nature
of the services, rendered, and specify the time expended in rendering such
services, calculated in one-tenth (.10) hour segments. Provided, however, that in

13-0659 1 of 3



Attorney’s discretion, such statements need not be submitted until the total
amount due exceeds five hundred ($500.00) dollars. Contract administrator can
approve travel time incurred by Attorney.

Section 16 of the Agreement, Contract Administrator, is hereby amended to read
as follows:

16.  Contract Administrator. For the purpose of administering this
Agreement, the County shall be represented by its County Counsel, or successor.
Notices provided pursuant to this Agreement shall be cffective immediately upon
receipt and shall be directed as follows:

For County: County Counsel
El Dorado County
330 Fair Lane
Placerville, California 95667

For Attorney: Michael Brady
Brady & Vinding
400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2640
Sacramento, California 95814

Except as specifically amended herein, all remaining terms of the Legal Services Agreement
shall remain in force and effect. This Amendment to Agreement shall become effective as of
July 1, 2013.

Department Concurrence:

GA s

Edward L. Knapp, County Counsel

2

Macintosh HD: Users:lauriebriggs: Library:Containers:com.apple.mail:Data:Library:Mail Downloads.BradyVinding Amendment 1_242-
S1211 Rev l.docx

13-0659 2 of 3



-COUNTY OF EL DORADO-

Dated:

ATTEST:
Jim Mitrisin
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By:

By:

Ron Briggs, Chairman
Board of Supervisors
“COUnty3,

Date:

Deputy Clerk

DATED: 620703

-ATTORNEY -

BE%DY & VINDING
By:

“Attorney” ~

3

Macintosh HD:Users:lauriebriggs:Library:Containers:com apple.mail:Data:Library:Mail Downloads:BradyVinding Amendment 1_242-

S1211 Rev l.docx

13-0659 3 of 3





